AMENDMENT OF THE LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
PROJECT STABILIZATION AGREEMENT

The Parties agree that Section 21.1 of Article 21 of the Project Stabilization Agreement is hereby
amended as follows:

Section 21.1 Duration. (a) This Agreement shall be effective
October 1, 2003 for purposes of work funded under Measure K and awarded
after such date, and October 31, 2003 for all Project Work funded pursuant
to Proposition BB (after which date, the parties agree, the Project
Stabilization Agreement originally effective August 31, 1999 for Project BB
Funded work shall be terminated in its entirety except as to work then
underway pursuant to such Agreement), and shall continue in effect through
September 30, 2013 (provided however, it shall continue in effect for all
Project Work awarded through September 30, 2013 until the completion of
such Project Work).

(b)  This Agreement may be extended by mutual consent of the
District and the signatory unions for any further construction program
initiated pursuant to Propositions BB or Measure K consistent with the
Scope Provisions of Article II of this Agreement, and further, it is agreed that
with regard to any new construction or major modification programs
undertaken by the District pursuant to further Propositions or Measures
enacted by District voters at any time through September 30, 2013, this
Agreement shall apply to all construction work awarded through September
30, 2013, for work meeting conditions established in Article II, Section 2.2
above.

This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile
signatures are to be deemed equivalent to original “wet ink™ signatures under this Amendment.

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL LOS ANGELES ORANGE COUNTIES
DISTRICT BUILDING AND TRADES
CONSTRUCTION COUNCIL

By: %M i 1’2'{9:&7\0 Aéf;i e

“" Guy Mehula Executive Secretary
Chief Facilities Executive

Signatory Unions and Districts (signatures continue on next page)




LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
PROJECT STABILIZATION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
Section 21.1 of Article 21 - Duration

SIGNATURE PAGE

CRAFT LOCAL UNION OR COUNCIL

e RN ey § By~ v&m
_.—\-\\\

N Sy ;?:\\:, el

L) e snp brews loeel T2 By é!&m?/{ 7’75%:242\

% rf%bt.&evﬁité/ By: MM

T BEW ’?f/ M

1.U.0.E.. LOCAT, UNTON NO, 12

LevVAlol CpostZociolAsS

I.U.0.E., LOCAL UNION NO. 12

TUOE Local #12 Ry: M..




G oo Loanl 05 ByM

Dowworkes focal 416 By@é‘éﬁv /(éi@(f

T zspwernlises #23 By/%ém
LABORERS LOCAL 300 By:
7

J7a
</ \.__../'
.—iﬂ'rd" El = -

——

So7 L aB5oR E/P_S

L‘“(\QUY“CXB‘ Lb@ X By: &Q (- 6’8\
ch, ver's {{\;l I o Tohdes ¥ Loy, @LM{/QM

L Lol 252 By: 5_,-;/5‘-/;7’ %qaé’l

A
,,,Zq wichso hf—’/ﬂ?ﬁi ‘:97"#‘7? ﬁ&‘//UAs:éfﬁ;‘a*d‘ch/d ‘ |
%C&g By e /ﬁ

SPmKLER Frmees UA TS sy Jafl L /%&g\




O Pe’aum%eiwf—?ﬂc/s LJF—AX 2( By, /&\1\\%\&*\

PLASTELERS ﬂj/w/héa:_ﬁ

l.acal. 200

(M'ﬁf/ﬂf? P2 lererir D By:
- f_// 2 e =il

Loc! B & By L AZ o
SMUW LA LOCAL YN (OS5 By: (p Y %mﬂé

“—TEUHSTERS #GE BY%J/ Z;%ég;;;

/ﬂp Wackle # Torvazeo Loa| HIE 1y @é‘/

Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters By: Z {i‘ﬂEE?‘ i



